
Fisher (MA) (0-15, 0-2) -vs- Carolina (N.C.) (5-14, 3-2)
01/24/26 at Williams Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Fisher (MA) 14

Carolina (N.C.) 87

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 53
Site: Williams Gymnasium
Referees: Mark Hale, Robert Hutchinson, Butch Patterson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fisher (MA) 3 6 0 5 14
Carolina (N.C.) 25 25 23 14 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Velazquez, Kenuelys * 39 2-16 2-11 1-3 1-6 7 2 0 7 0 2 7
2 Koranteng, Karen * 40+ 2-8 0-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 4
5 Jean, Christelle * 40+ 1-7 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 10 0 1 3
6 Jean, Isabelle * 40+ 0-5 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 7 0 1 0
23 Mejia Marinez, Angelica * 40+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 5-36 3-22 1-3 7-12 19 7 3 29 0 5 14

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-7   28.57% 1-5   20.00% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 0-12   0.00% 0-8   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 2-12   16.67% 1-7   14.29% 0-0   0.00%
Total 5-36   13.9% 3-22   13.6% 1-3   33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Simpkins, Tynilla * 27+ 6-14 2-8 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 3 15
22 Willis, Jakyiiah * 22+ 5-9 3-6 2-2 0-0 0 0 5 2 0 4 15
12 Page, Dearia * 20 5-7 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 5 0 0 4 11
30 Smith, Mya * 19+ 4-5 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 0 2 2 0 1 8
20 Beltran, Maria * 17+ 2-7 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
2 Jordan, Angelina 15+ 4-9 2-6 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 3 11
14 Patterson, MeiLani 16+ 5-7 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 3 0 0 5 10
33 Adderton, Ariel 15+ 2-3 1-2 1-2 2-1 3 0 5 1 0 1 6
11 Livingston, Melanie 18+ 2-6 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 1 1 1 4
21 Logan, Kaylan 11+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Soto, Samantha 11+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Mitchell, Janiya 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 4-1 5 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 36-74 10-34 5-7 27-23 50 3 24 8 1 25 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-21   57.14% 1-6   16.67% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 10-24   41.67% 2-11   18.18% 3-5   60.00%
3rd Quarter 9-19   47.37% 5-11   45.45% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
Total 36-74   48.6% 10-34   29.4% 5-7   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 28 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 40 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 73 0



1st Box Score
Fisher (MA) 3

Carolina (N.C.) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Velazquez, Kenuelys 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 3
2 Koranteng, Karen 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Jean, Christelle 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0
6 Jean, Isabelle 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Mejia Marinez, Angelica 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 11 0 1 3
20.0% 50.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Simpkins, Tynilla 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4
22 Willis, Jakyiiah 10 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 3 5
12 Page, Dearia 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 3 6
30 Smith, Mya 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
20 Beltran, Maria 10 2-6 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
2 Jordan, Angelina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Patterson, MeiLani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Adderton, Ariel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Livingston, Melanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Logan, Kaylan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Soto, Samantha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mitchell, Janiya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 12-21 1-6 0-0 6-4 10 0 6 1 0 11 25
57.1% 16.7% NaN



2nd Box Score
Fisher (MA) 6

Carolina (N.C.) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Velazquez, Kenuelys 10 1-4 1-4 1-3 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 0 4
2 Koranteng, Karen 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Jean, Christelle 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
6 Jean, Isabelle 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Mejia Marinez, Angelica 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-7 1-5 1-3 1-4 5 3 1 8 0 0 6
28.6% 20.0% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Simpkins, Tynilla 8+ 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Willis, Jakyiiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Page, Dearia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Smith, Mya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Beltran, Maria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jordan, Angelina 9+ 2-6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6
14 Patterson, MeiLani 7+ 4-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 2 0 0 5 8
33 Adderton, Ariel 10 2-3 1-2 1-2 2-1 3 0 4 0 0 0 6
11 Livingston, Melanie 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
21 Logan, Kaylan 1+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Soto, Samantha 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mitchell, Janiya 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 10-24 2-11 3-5 11-5 16 3 7 0 1 7 25
41.7% 18.2% 60.0%



3rd Box Score
Fisher (MA) 0

Carolina (N.C.) 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Velazquez, Kenuelys 10 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Koranteng, Karen 10 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Jean, Christelle 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
6 Jean, Isabelle 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mejia Marinez, Angelica 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 0-12 0-8 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 3 0 1 0
0.0% 0.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Simpkins, Tynilla 7+ 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
22 Willis, Jakyiiah 4+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Page, Dearia 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 5
30 Smith, Mya 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 2 1 0 1 2
20 Beltran, Maria 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jordan, Angelina 3+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Patterson, MeiLani 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Adderton, Ariel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Livingston, Melanie 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Logan, Kaylan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Soto, Samantha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mitchell, Janiya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-19 5-11 0-0 6-10 16 0 9 1 0 2 23
47.4% 45.5% NaN



4th Box Score
Fisher (MA) 5

Carolina (N.C.) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Velazquez, Kenuelys 9+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 Koranteng, Karen 10+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Jean, Christelle 10+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
6 Jean, Isabelle 10+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 4 0 1 0
23 Mejia Marinez, Angelica 10+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 49 2-12 1-7 0-0 4-1 5 2 1 7 0 3 5
16.7% 14.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Simpkins, Tynilla 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Willis, Jakyiiah 8+ 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 7
12 Page, Dearia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Smith, Mya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Beltran, Maria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jordan, Angelina 3+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Patterson, MeiLani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Adderton, Ariel 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
11 Livingston, Melanie 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
21 Logan, Kaylan 10+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Soto, Samantha 10+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Mitchell, Janiya 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-10 2-6 2-2 4-4 8 0 2 6 0 5 14
50.0% 33.3% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Fisher (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carolina (N.C.)
09:55 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,DEARIA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:53 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MYA

08:51 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MYA
STEAL  by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 08:51
TURNOVER  by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 08:27

08:27 STEAL  by PAGE,DEARIA
FOUL  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 08:25

07:21 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MYA
-- ASSIST  by PAGE,DEARIA

TURNOVER  by KORANTENG,KAREN 07:11
07:11 STEAL  by BELTRAN,MARIA
06:54 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH

REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS --
GOOD 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 06:36 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE --

06:18 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MYA
-- ASSIST  by PAGE,DEARIA

TURNOVER  by JEAN,ISABELLE 05:47
05:47 STEAL  by BELTRAN,MARIA
05:43 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by JEAN,ISABELLE 05:13
05:13 STEAL  by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
05:02 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,MARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by PAGE,DEARIA
04:57 3-11 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,DEARIA
TURNOVER  by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 04:36

04:36 STEAL  by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
04:25 MISS LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BELTRAN,MARIA
04:19 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,MARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MYA
04:12 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BELTRAN,MARIA
03:54 3-13 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MYA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
TURNOVER  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 03:45

03:45 STEAL  by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
03:41 3-15 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BELTRAN,MARIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
MISS JUMPER by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MYA
02:59 MISS LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS --
TURNOVER  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 02:51

02:51 STEAL  by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
02:41 3-17 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
TURNOVER  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by PAGE,DEARIA
02:15 3-19 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,DEARIA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MYA

01:44 3-21 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BELTRAN,MARIA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 01:29



-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
01:23 MISS LAYUP by BELTRAN,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 01:00

01:00 STEAL  by PAGE,DEARIA
00:54 3-23 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,DEARIA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 00:42
00:42 STEAL  by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
00:37 3-25 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by KORANTENG,KAREN 00:19
00:19 STEAL  by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
00:06 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,MARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fisher (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carolina (N.C.)
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
10:00 SUB OUT by PAGE,DEARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BELTRAN,MARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,MYA
10:00 SUB IN by JORDAN,ANGELINA
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JANIYA
10:00 SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
10:00 SUB IN by PATTERSON,MEILANI
10:00 SUB IN by ADDERTON,ARIEL
09:49 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JANIYA

TURNOVER  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 09:34
09:34 STEAL  by JORDAN,ANGELINA
09:27 3-27 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,MEILANI

-- ASSIST  by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
09:04 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JANIYA
09:04 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JANIYA
09:04 SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

TURNOVER  by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 08:49
08:49 STEAL  by PATTERSON,MEILANI
08:44 MISS LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,MEILANI
08:40 3-29 H 26 GOOD TIPIN by PATTERSON,MEILANI

TURNOVER  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 08:23
08:23 STEAL  by JORDAN,ANGELINA

FOUL  by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 08:20
08:20 3-30 H 27 GOOD FT by JORDAN,ANGELINA(fastbreak)
08:18 MISS FT by JORDAN,ANGELINA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by PATTERSON,MEILANI
07:44 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,MEILANI

REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS --
TURNOVER  by JEAN,ISABELLE 07:24

07:16 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,ANGELINA
-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,MEILANI

07:09 MISS 3PTR by ADDERTON,ARIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,MEILANI

07:03 3-32 H 29 GOOD TIPIN by PATTERSON,MEILANI
TURNOVER  by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 06:40

06:40 STEAL  by PATTERSON,MEILANI
06:35 3-34 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by ADDERTON,ARIEL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,MEILANI
MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 06:17



06:17 BLOCK  by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
-- REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE

06:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:11

05:48 3-37 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,ANGELINA
-- ASSIST  by ADDERTON,ARIEL

TURNOVER  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 05:27
05:27 STEAL  by PATTERSON,MEILANI
05:10 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ANGELINA

REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS --
MISS JUMPER by JEAN,ISABELLE 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ADDERTON,ARIEL
04:52 3-39 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,MEILANI

-- ASSIST  by ADDERTON,ARIEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:42
TURNOVER  by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 04:33

04:33 STEAL  by PATTERSON,MEILANI
04:19 MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,MEILANI
04:12 3-42 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by ADDERTON,ARIEL

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,MEILANI
MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:37 MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

-- REBOUND OFF by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
03:31 3-44 H 41 GOOD TIPIN by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE

GOOD 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 03:09 6-44 H 38
ASSIST  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE --

02:53 6-46 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
-- ASSIST  by ADDERTON,ARIEL

FOUL  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 02:53
02:53 6-47 H 41 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
02:39 FOUL  by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE

MISS FT by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 02:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 02:39 7-47 H 40

02:39 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,MEILANI
02:39 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JANIYA

MISS FT by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE

02:20 7-49 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,ANGELINA
-- ASSIST  by ADDERTON,ARIEL

MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 01:49
REBOUND OFF by KORANTENG,KAREN --
GOOD JUMPER by KORANTENG,KAREN 01:40 9-49 H 40

01:20 MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JANIYA

01:15 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,ANGELINA
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JANIYA

01:08 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,ANGELINA
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JANIYA

01:03 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JANIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by ADDERTON,ARIEL

FOUL  by KORANTENG,KAREN 00:58
00:58 MISS FT by ADDERTON,ARIEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:58 9-50 H 41 GOOD FT by ADDERTON,ARIEL
00:58 SUB OUT by JORDAN,ANGELINA
00:58 SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
00:58 SUB IN by SOTO,SAMANTHA
00:58 SUB IN by LOGAN,KAYLAN

MISS 3PTR by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 00:35



-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JANIYA
00:18 MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,KAYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ADDERTON,ARIEL
00:10 MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
00:03 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,KAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fisher (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carolina (N.C.)
10:00 SUB OUT by SOTO,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JANIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
10:00 SUB OUT by LOGAN,KAYLAN
10:00 SUB OUT by ADDERTON,ARIEL
10:00 SUB IN by JORDAN,ANGELINA
10:00 SUB IN by PAGE,DEARIA
10:00 SUB IN by PATTERSON,MEILANI
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,MYA
09:47 9-53 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,DEARIA

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,ANGELINA
MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 09:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JEAN,ISABELLE 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MYA
09:15 9-55 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MYA

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,MEILANI
MISS 3PTR by KORANTENG,KAREN 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,MEILANI
08:40 9-58 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,DEARIA
MISS JUMPER by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MYA
FOUL  by MEJIA MARINEZ,ANGELI 08:08

07:48 9-61 H 52 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,ANGELINA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH

TURNOVER  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 07:20
07:20 STEAL  by SMITH,MYA
07:18 SUB OUT by JORDAN,ANGELINA
07:18 SUB OUT by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
07:18 SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
07:18 SUB IN by BELTRAN,MARIA
07:06 9-63 H 54 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,DEARIA
MISS 3PTR by KORANTENG,KAREN 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BELTRAN,MARIA
06:36 9-65 H 56 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,MEILANI

-- ASSIST  by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
MISS 3PTR by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,MEILANI
05:56 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,MEILANI
05:53 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,MEILANI

REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS --
MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 05:33
REBOUND OFF by JEAN,CHRISTELLE --
MISS JUMPER by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:01 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MYA



STEAL  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 05:01
MISS 3PTR by KORANTENG,KAREN 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MYA
04:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33
04:15 MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MYA
04:10 MISS LAYUP by PAGE,DEARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,MEILANI
04:06 MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MYA
03:58 MISS 3PTR by PAGE,DEARIA

REBOUND DEF by JEAN,CHRISTELLE --
TURNOVER  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 03:49

03:49 STEAL  by PAGE,DEARIA
03:19 MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by KORANTENG,KAREN --
TURNOVER  by KORANTENG,KAREN 03:16

03:14 MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
-- REBOUND OFF by PAGE,DEARIA

03:04 MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MYA

02:58 9-68 H 59 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MYA

MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 02:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MYA

01:51 MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS --
MISS LAYUP by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,MEILANI
01:16 9-71 H 62 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MYA
00:54 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,MEILANI
00:54 SUB OUT by SMITH,MYA
00:54 SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
00:54 SUB IN by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH

MISS 3PTR by KORANTENG,KAREN 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

00:09 9-73 H 64 GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,DEARIA
-- ASSIST  by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Fisher (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carolina (N.C.)
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA
10:00 SUB OUT by PAGE,DEARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BELTRAN,MARIA
10:00 SUB IN by SOTO,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by LOGAN,KAYLAN
10:00 SUB IN by ADDERTON,ARIEL

MISS 3PTR by JEAN,ISABELLE 09:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KORANTENG,KAREN 09:23
REBOUND OFF by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS --
MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 09:17
REBOUND OFF by JEAN,ISABELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 08:56 12-73 H 61
ASSIST  by JEAN,ISABELLE --

08:40 TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
STEAL  by JEAN,ISABELLE 08:40
MISS LAYUP by JEAN,ISABELLE 08:35



REBOUND OFF by JEAN,ISABELLE --
MISS 3PTR by JEAN,ISABELLE 08:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:08

07:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE

07:47 12-76 H 64 GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,KAYLAN
-- ASSIST  by ADDERTON,ARIEL

MISS 3PTR by KORANTENG,KAREN 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:46 TURNOVER  by ADDERTON,ARIEL
MISS JUMPER by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 06:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:08

05:55 MISS JUMPER by SOTO,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by JEAN,CHRISTELLE --
TURNOVER  by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 05:50

05:50 STEAL  by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
05:38 TURNOVER  by SOTO,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER  by JEAN,ISABELLE 05:20
05:20 STEAL  by ADDERTON,ARIEL
05:10 TURNOVER  by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH

STEAL  by KORANTENG,KAREN 05:10
TURNOVER  by JEAN,ISABELLE 05:05

05:05 STEAL  by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
FOUL  by JEAN,ISABELLE 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by ADDERTON,ARIEL
05:05 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JANIYA
04:55 TURNOVER  by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH

MISS JUMPER by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE

04:14 12-78 H 66 GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH

TURNOVER  by JEAN,ISABELLE 03:52
03:52 STEAL  by LOGAN,KAYLAN
03:46 MISS 3PTR by SOTO,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,KAYLAN
FOUL  by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 03:35

03:35 12-79 H 67 GOOD FT by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
03:35 12-80 H 68 GOOD FT by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
03:18 SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,MELANIE
03:18 SUB IN by JORDAN,ANGELINA

TURNOVER  by JEAN,ISABELLE 03:02
03:02 STEAL  by JORDAN,ANGELINA
02:51 12-82 H 70 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH

GOOD JUMPER by KORANTENG,KAREN 02:18 14-82 H 68
01:59 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,ANGELINA

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JANIYA
01:52 14-85 H 71 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
01:45 SUB OUT by WILLIS,JAKYIIAH
01:45 SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TYNILLA

MISS 3PTR by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:59 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JANIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,ANGELINA

00:52 14-87 H 73 GOOD TIPIN by JORDAN,ANGELINA
MISS 3PTR by JEAN,CHRISTELLE 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,KAYLAN
00:11 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JANIYA

STEAL  by VELAZQUEZ,KENUELYS 00:11


